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DATE: August 4, 1999 " tJA. 

TO: Paula Isler ivision of Communications ~D f:\ 

FROM: Eva S aan, Division ofAuditing and Financial Analysis f ~C--
RE: ket No. 990813-TI, ACC Business (AT&T Communications of the Southern States), 


Interest Calculation for Refund of Overcharges 

Staffhas calculated the interest on the overcharges in this show cause proceeding based on a request 
made by the Division of Communications. Finance staff prepared two analyses for overcharges. 
Schedule A reflects the overcharges that occurred from May 1998 to January 1999 and computes the 
associated interest. Schedule B shows the interest calculations on the unrefunded balance of 
$2,779.17 and $32,482.72 in interest accrued through February 1999. The appropriate interest rate 
is the average 30-day commercial paper rate for each month. The last available interest rate was 
5.08% for July 1999. On August 4, 1999, Ms. Rhonda Merritt, sent a letter on behalf ofAT&T, 
stating that they will complete the refund by December 31, 1999. Based on this statement, staff 
prepared the analysis with the assumption that the amount due will be refunded by that date. The 
total refund is $36,460.74, which consists of $35,261.89 in overcharges and past due interest and 
$1,198.84 in interest accrued through December 1999 as shown on the attached schedules. 
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DOCKET 990873-TI 

ACC BUSINESS (AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES) 

MONTH 

MAY 98 
JUNE 
JULY 
AUG 
SEP . 
OCT 
NOV 
DEC 
JAN 99 
FEB 

MONTH 
( ARCH 

APRIL 
TOTAL 

ON MOIUTHIY BALANCE AMRAGF INTFRBT 
MONTHLY MONTHLY MONTHLY Nx!& M O N T W  OVERCHARGE FORWARD 

YJTFRE INTEREST RATE FACTOR CHARGE CHARGE CHARGE 6 INTEREST ST BALANCE 
QYE0 QYm PRlNC IPAL eurs REF_UND ACCUM INTFREST INTERFST WEB 

5.52% 
5.55% 
5.58% 
5.54% 
5.37% 
5.16% 
5.30% 
5.20% 

4.83% 
4.86% 

0.46% 
0.46% 
0.47% 
0.46% 
0.45% 
0.43% 
0.44% 
0.43% 
0.40% 
0.40% 

119,606.00 
121,200.00 
1 t5,300.00 
1 Z,783.00 
t 27,800.00 
116,428.00 
126,725.00 
133,878.00 
89,737.00 

0.00 

1 19,606.00 
240,806.00 
356,106.00 

606,689.00 
723,115.00 
849,840.00 
986,718.00 

1,076,455.00 
1,076,455.00 

4m,aa9.00 

P S  PAY M F N T: INTEREST BALANCE 
f ,073,675.83 540,081 -24 4,321.55 537,916.1 3 

537,910.13 540,081.24 2,165.11 (0.00) 
6,488.66 0.00 

274.84 
280.28 
268.07 
283.42 
285.95 
250.32 
279.85 
296.57 
183.53 

0.00 

1 19,880.84 
121,480.28 
f 15,568.07 
123,066.42 
128,085.95 
1 16,676.32 
127,004.85 
1 37,174.57 
89,918.53 

0.00 

0.00 
120,435.29 
243,040.48 
350,264.1 2 
485,493.45 
616,217.80 
736,131.M 
866,876.17 

1,008,112.96 
1,102,451.07 

1 1 ga 880.84 
241,915.57 
358,608.55 
483,330.55 
613,579.41 

863,135.91 
t ,004,050.74 
1,098,031.49 
1,102,451.07 

732,894.1 I 

274.84 
I ,  109,57 
2,502.55 
4,441.55 
6,890.41 
9,779.11 

13,295.91 
17,332.74 
21,576.49 
2 5,9 96.07 

TOTALS 
OVERCHARGE 1,076,455.00 1 ,D76,455.00 
INTEREST 25,996.07 f 6,486.66 32,482.72 

1,108,937.72 

OVERCHARGES 1,07S,455.00 REFUNDED AMT (1,073,675.83) 
2,779.17 REFUND (1,073,675.83) UNPAID BALANCE 

2,779.17 INTEREST 32,482.72 BAlANCE 

Prepared by Eva P. Sarnaan, AFAD 



DOCKET 990813-TI 

ACC BUSINESS (ATLT COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES) 

AVERAGE 

INTEREST 
RATE 

MONTHI y 
INTEREST ON MO NTHLY W N C E  
MONTHLY QVE RCHARG E EPRWARD 

OVER PRlNClfAL PLUS 
CHARGE 6 INTEREST 1NTFREST 

I ACCUM, 
OVER 

CHARGE 

MONTH1 Y MONTHLY 
INTER EST PYEB 
FACTOR CHARGE 

REFUN[Z ACCUM 
BALANCE INTEREST MONTH 

MAY 
JUNE 
JULY 
AUG 
SEPT 
OCT 
NOV 

4.83% 
4.95% 
5.08% 
5.00% 
5.08% 
5.08% 
5.08% 

0.40% 
0.41% 
0.42% 
0.42% 
0.42% 
0.42% 
0.42% 

35,261 -89 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

35,261.89 
35,261.89 
35,261.89 
35,261.89 
35,261 -89 
35,261.89 
35J6 1.89 

141.78 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

35,403.68 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
35,549.72 
35,700.06 

36,002.66 
36,154.93 
36,307.83 

35,851.04 

35,403.68 
35,549.72 
35,700.06 
35,851.04 
36,002.66 
36,154.93 
36,307.83 

141.78 
287.82 
438.17 
589.15 
740.77 
893.03 

7,04594 

MONTH 
DEC 
Tn-r A I 
IV IML 

PRI MClPAL 
36,307.83 

PAYMENT 
36,461.38 

INTEREST 
152.91 
i52.W 

BALANCE 
0.00 
0.00 

TOTAL 
35,261.89 

4,190.84 
36,460.74 

BAL. FORWARD 
INTEREST 
REFUND 

35,261.89 

36,307.83 
1,045.94 + 152.91 

i 
32,482.72 
2,779.1 7 
35,261.89 

ACCUMULATED INTEREST 
UNREFUNDEDBALANCE 
TOTAL 

Prepared by Eva P. Samaan, AFAD 




