State of Florida



- ORIGINAL

ALM

Public Service Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: August 4, 1999

TO: Paula Isler, Division of Communications

FROM: Eva Samaan, Division of Auditing and Financial Analysis

RE: Docket No. 990813-TI, ACC Business (AT&T Communications of the Southern States),

Interest Calculation for Refund of Overcharges

Staff has calculated the interest on the overcharges in this show cause proceeding based on a request made by the Division of Communications. Finance staff prepared two analyses for overcharges. Schedule A reflects the overcharges that occurred from May 1998 to January 1999 and computes the associated interest. Schedule B shows the interest calculations on the unrefunded balance of \$2,779.17 and \$32,482.72 in interest accrued through February 1999. The appropriate interest rate is the average 30-day commercial paper rate for each month. The last available interest rate was 5.08% for July 1999. On August 4, 1999, Ms. Rhonda Merritt, sent a letter on behalf of AT&T, stating that they will complete the refund by December 31, 1999. Based on this statement, staff prepared the analysis with the assumption that the amount due will be refunded by that date. The total refund is \$36,460.74, which consists of \$35,261.89 in overcharges and past due interest and \$1,198.84 in interest accrued through December 1999 as shown on the attached schedules.

$A_{D,D}$	er with allert well of the
CAF	OR STALL PROPERTY AND ASSOCIATED BY
CNIU	relative free against representational
CTR	
EAG	
LEG	С
MAS	White Married against with a second or second
OPC	
RRR	Street, Street, St. St. St. Street, or other
SEC	-
WAW	
OTH	

AFA

Division of Legal Services

Division of Records and Reporting (2)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

09392 AUG-68

SCHEDULE A

ACC BUSINESS (AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES)

(<u>MONTH</u>	AVERAGE MONTHLY INTEREST RATE	MONTHLY INTEREST FACTOR	MONTHLY OVER CHARGE	ACCUM. OVER CHARGE	INTEREST ON MONTHLY OVER CHARGE	MONTHLY OVERCHARGE PRINCIPAL & INTEREST	BALANCE FORWARD PLUS INTEREST	REFUND BALANCE	_ACCUM Interest
	MAY 98 JUNE JULY AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 99 FEB	5.52% 5.55% 5.58% 5.54% 5.37% 5.16% 5.30% 5.20% 4.86% 4.83%	0.46% 0.46% 0.47% 0.46% 0.45% 0.43% 0.44% 0.43% 0.40%	119,606.00 121,200.00 115,300.00 122,783.00 127,800.00 116,426.00 126,725.00 136,878.00 89,737.00	119,606.00 240,806.00 356,106.00 478,889.00 606,689.00 723,115.00 849,840.00 986,718.00 1,076,455.00	274.84 280.28 268.07 283.42 285.95 250.32 279.85 296.57 181.53 0.00	119,880.84 121,480.28 115,568.07 123,066.42 128,085.95 116,676.32 127,004.85 137,174.57 89,918.53 0.00	0.00 120,435.29 243,040.48 360,264.12 485,493.45 616,217.80 736,131.06 866,876.17 1,008,112.96 1,102,451.07	119,880.84 241,915.57 358,608.55 483,330.55 613,579.41 732,894.11 863,135.91 1,004,050.74 1,098,031.49 1,102,451.07	274.84 1,109.57 2,502.55 4,441.55 6,890.41 9,779.11 13,295.91 17,332.74 21,576.49 25,996.07
(MONTH ARCH APRIL TOTAL	PRINCIPAL 1,073,675.83 537,916.13	<u>PAYMENT</u> 540,081.24 540,081.24	INTEREST 4,321.55 2,165.11 6,486.66	BALANCE 537,916.13 (0.00) 0.00		OVERCHARGE INTEREST OVERCHARGES REFUND BALANCE	1,076,455.00 25,996.07 1,076,455.00 (1,073,675.83) 2,779.17	REFUNDED AMT UNPAID BALANCE INTEREST	TOTALS 1,076,455.00 32,482.72 1,108,937.72 (1,073,675.83) 2,779.17 32,482.72

SCHEDULE B

ACC BUSINESS (AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES)

(MONTH	AVERAGE MONTHLY INTEREST RATE	MONTHLY INTEREST FACTOR	MONTHLY OVER CHARGE	ACCUM. OVER CHARGE	INTEREST ON MONTHLY OVER CHARGE	MONTHLY OVERCHARGE PRINCIPAL & INTEREST	BALANCE FORWARD PLUS INTEREST	<u>REFUND</u> BALANCE	ACCUM INTEREST
	MAY JUNE JULY AUG SEPT OCT NOV	4.83% 4.95% 5.08% 5.08% 5.08% 5.08%	0.40% 0.41% 0.42% 0.42% 0.42% 0.42%	35,261.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	35,261.89 35,261.89 35,261.89 35,261.89 35,261.89 35,261.89	141.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	35,403.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 35,549.72 35,700.06 35,851.04 36,002.66 36,154.93 36,307.83	35,403.68 35,549.72 35,700.06 35,851.04 36,002.66 36,154.93 36,307.83	141.78 287.82 438.17 589.15 740.77 893.03 1,045.94
(MONTH DEC TOTAL	PRINCIPAL 36,307.83	PAYMENT 36,461.38	INTEREST 152.91 152.91	BALANCE 0.00 0.00		BAL. FORWARD INTEREST REFUND	35,261.89 1,045.94 36,307.83	152.91	TOTAL 35,261.89 1,198.84 36,460.74
	ACCUMULAT UNREFUNDE TOTAL	ED INTEREST ED BALANCE	32,482.72 2,779.17 35,261.89							